SOTOTENNIS
ACADEMY

INSPIRING EXCELLENCE
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Who are we?

SotoTennis Academy (STA) is an
International Tennis Academy
based in Sotogrande, Costa del
Sol, catering for players throughout
their journey, from juniors until
those on the professional tour.
Tailored programmes are created
at various levels of management,
ranging from full time the player
service to shorter term access
options designed to suit each
individual.

Training is provided Monday to Friday. Players receive 5—6
hours of tennis and Strength & Conditioning coaching per day,
split into morning and afternoon sessions.

When can | come?

We take on access players throughout the 48 weeks we are open.

During peak holiday periods, we run training camp weeks where we
open our doors to access players of varying ages and abilities. Please
see the here for training camp dates.


http://www.sototennis.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/05/Training-Camps-201718.pdf
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Accommodation

We can provide a number of
accommodation options:

1. Sotogrande International School (SIS) Boarding
House (players only):

Full boarding accommodation in the fantastically-
equipped and secure SIS boarding house alongside STA
full-time academy players and other school students.
Located 15 minutes from the tennis club. Includes all
pastoral care, meals, transport. On-site activities such as
swimming pool, basketball and gym.

2. STA self-catered apartment (players only)

For over 18s. Self-catered with weekly transport to
supermarket included. Provides a transition between
living at home and independent living.

2. Self catering local apartments (families):

We can help source apartments in and around
Sotogrand that are situated near the tennis club, gym
and local amenities. Further details on request.

3. Hotels (families):
We can recommend a range of different hotels local
to Sotogrande. Further details on request.
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Prices

*IVA is Spain’s version of VAT and is currently set at 21%
NB These prices do not include academics

Camp Weeks / Access Weeks:

September to June

Tennis

SIS Boarding House
Accommodation

STA 18+ Apartment
Accommodation

July & August (until 17th

August)

Tennis

SIS Boarding House
Accommodation

STA 18+ Apartment
Accommodation

Fee

€400 per week
€1,550 per month
€55 per night

€30 per night /
€850 per month

€460 per week
€1,675 per month
€70 per night

€50 per night

Travel Team Integration

Tennis

Expenses

Individual Lessons (inclusive of court fee)

1 hour

45 minutes

Please note, no individual lessons available to access players in July & August.

Fee

€ 400 per week

Plus share of expenses

Fee
€60
€45

21% IVA*
€84

€325
€11.65

€6.30/
€180

€96.60
€351.75
€15

€10.50

21% IVA
€84
N/A

21% IVA
€12.60
€9.45

Total
€484
€1,875
€66.55

€36.50 /
€1030

€556.60
€2,026.75
€85

€60.50

Total
€484
N/A

Total
€72.60
€54.45
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Transport

There are a number of options ol IR P i e g
for those travelling to, from and ittt ' DUERTO SOTOGRANDE

Vel. Max.
around Sotogrande. However, for B v iimic Rudos
families, we strongly recommend ' R

hiring a car as public transport

in the area is limited.

Academy Transfer

For families unable to hire a car and players travelling alone, we can also
arrange airport transfers (prices below). NB: Airport transfers must be
booked at least 48 hours prior to arrival by emailing info@sototennis.com

STA Airport Transfer Fees

Marbella bus Malaga Train Estepona bus
Gibraltar airport station** Malaga airport** Station** station**

1-4 people: €30 + IVA* 1-4 people: €45 + IVA* 1-4 people: €90 + IVA* 1-4 people: €100 + IVA*  1-4 people: €30 + I[VA*
5-8 people: €40 + IVA* 5-8 people: €60 + IVA* 5-8 people: €120 + IVA*  5-8 people: €125 + [VA*  5-8 people: €40 + I[VA*

An additional €20 surcharge will be added on to journeys leaving between the hours of 10pm and 7am inclusive.

Buses Car Rental
Avanzabus.com runs regular buses from Malaga Recommended for parents/families.
airport to Marbella and less regular buses from Malaga Available locally or from any airport.

airport to Estepona. The bus service brings you closer
to Sotogrande where academy transfer/taxi is cheaper.

*IVA is Spain’s version of VAT and is currently set at 21%
** Faster toll routes are available at a small additional cost on request
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Registration




