

















Who are we?

SotoTennis Academy (STA) is an International Tennis Academy based in Sotogrande, Costa del Sol, catering for players throughout their journey, from juniors until those on the professional tour. Tailored programmes are created at various levels of management, ranging from full time the player service to shorter term access options designed to suit each individual.



Training is provided Monday to Friday. Players receive 5–6 hours of tennis and Strength & Conditioning coaching per day, split into morning and afternoon sessions.

When can I come?

We take on access players throughout the 48 weeks we are open.

During peak holiday periods, we run training camp weeks where we open our doors to access players of varying ages and abilities. Please see the here for training camp dates.

Accommodation

We can provide a number of accommodation options:

1. Sotogrande International School (SIS) Boarding House (players only):

Full boarding accommodation in the fantastically-equipped and secure SIS boarding house alongside STA full-time academy players and other school students. Located 15 minutes from the tennis club. Includes all pastoral care, meals, transport. On-site activities such as swimming pool, basketball and gym.

2. STA self-catered apartment (players only)

For over 18s. Self-catered with weekly transport to supermarket included. Provides a transition between living at home and independent living.

2. Self catering local apartments (families):

We can help source apartments in and around Sotogrand that are situated near the tennis club, gym and local amenities. Further details on request.

3. Hotels (families):

We can recommend a range of different hotels local to Sotogrande. Further details on request.





Prices

*IVA is Spain's version of VAT and is currently set at 21% NB These prices do not include academics

Camp Weeks / Access Weeks:

September to June	Fee	21% IVA*	Total
Tennis	€400 per week	€84	€484
	€1,550 per month	€325	€1,875
SIS Boarding House Accommodation	€55 per night	€11.55	€66.55
STA 18+ Apartment Accommodation	€30 per night / €850 per month	€6.30 / €180	€36.50 / €1030
July & August (until 17th August)			
Tennis	€460 per week	€96.60	€556.60
	€1,675 per month	€351.75	€2,026.75
SIS Boarding House Accommodation	€70 per night	€15	€85
STA 18+ Apartment Accommodation	€50 per night	€10.50	€60.50

Travel Team Integration

	Fee	21% IVA	Total
Tennis	€ 400 per week	€84	€484
Expenses	Plus share of expenses	N/A	N/A

Individual Lessons (inclusive of court fee)

	Fee	21% IVA	Total
1 hour	€60	€12.60	€72.60
45 minutes	€45	€9.45	€54.45

Please note, no individual lessons available to access players in July & August.

Transport

There are a number of options for those travelling to, from and around Sotogrande. However, for families, we strongly recommend hiring a car as public transport in the area is limited.



Academy Transfer

For families unable to hire a car and players travelling alone, we can also arrange airport transfers (prices below). NB: Airport transfers must be booked at least 48 hours prior to arrival by emailing info@sototennis.com

STA Airport Transfer Fees

Gibraltar airport	Marbella bus station**	Malaga airport**	Malaga Train Station**	Estepona bus station**
1 1	1-4 people: €45 + IVA* 5-8 people: €60 + IVA*	1-4 people: €90 + IVA* 5-8 people: €120 + IVA*	1-4 people: €100 + IVA* 5-8 people: €125 + IVA*	' '

An additional €20 surcharge will be added on to journeys leaving between the hours of 10pm and 7am inclusive.

Buses

Avanzabus.com runs regular buses from Malaga airport to Marbella and less regular buses from Malaga airport to Estepona. The bus service brings you closer to Sotogrande where academy transfer/taxi is cheaper.

Car Rental

Recommended for parents/families. Available locally or from any airport.

^{*} IVA is Spain's version of VAT and is currently set at 21%

^{**} Faster toll routes are available at a small additional cost on request

Registration

